

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13888 / 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12 / 2 005 in MJC No. 3021/ 2005  
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

of

K A L A W A T I D E V I & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A M A N A N D R A I & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners. In spite of repeated opportunities steps have not been taken to serve the respondent No.1. The special leave petition is dismissed against unserved respondent No.1 for non-prosecution.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar